1-10/-03	04-2003
Form PTO-1594 RE(J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	T T Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Screenplay Systems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Write Brothers, Inc. Internal Suite 201 Street Address: 138 N. Brand Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA Zip: 91203 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes I No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes M No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/392,056 76/393,244 76/392,008 78/133,212 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J.D. Harriman II	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: J.D. Harriman II Coudert Brothers LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 333 S. Hope Street 23rd Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angelesfate: CA Zip: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

J.D. Harriman II

Name of Person Signing

July 1, 2003

Date

Attachment

This submission is to record a change of the applicant's name and does not affect title to the applications.

1

LOSANGELES 105442v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0833

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Write Brothers, Inc. (formerly Screenplay Systems, Inc.)

Mark

WRITE BROTHERS

Serial No.

76/392,008

Filing Date Int'l Class

April 5, 2002

Law Office

16 103

Examiner

Stephanie Davis

Our Ref.

0007373-0007

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on the date indicated below in an envelope addressed to the below shown address.

Mary Helen Lopez

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

BOX RESPONSES NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Dear Examiner:

This letter is to correct an error in an earlier submitted correspondence regarding the change of name in the applicant/owner of the above referenced mark. The prior letter dated July 8, 2003 informed you of the change of name document submitted to the Assignment Division regarding the above referenced case. The name of the applicant/owner has been changed from SCREENPLAY SYSTEMS, INC. to WRITE BROTHERS, INC., not the other way around as indicated in the earlier correspondence. This was recorded in the assignment recordation sent to the Assignments division on July 1, 2003.

Please update the trademark record to reflect this. The relevant information is as below:

WRITE BROTHERS, INC. Suite 201 138 No. Brand Blvd. Glendale, CA 91203

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

Applicant has enclosed a copy of the assignment recordation cover sheet submitted July 1, 2003 to the Recordation Division.

LOSANGELES 112763v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0834